File ID 16-552 No. 30



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

Agreement No.: 13027

Upon motion of Supervisor Potter, seconded by Supervisor Armenta and carried by those members present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

- a. Approved and authorized the Contract/Purchasing Officer to sign Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 13027 with Franciscan Workers of Junipero Serra adding \$62,462, effective May 16, 2016, to extend operations of Dorothy's Place Drop-In Center, increasing the total contract amount to \$176,591, and extending the term through June 30, 2016; and
- b. Authorize the Auditor-Controller to amend the FY 2015-16 Adopted Budget for the Department of Social Services by increasing appropriations for the Community Programs Unit 001-5010-SOC004-8258 by \$129,370 and decreasing appropriations for the General Assistance Unit 001-5010-SOC002-8253 by \$129,370 (4/5ths Vote).

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 17th day of May 2016, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:Supervisors Armenta, Phillips, Salinas, Parker and PotterNOES:NoneABSENT:None

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 79 for the meeting on May 17, 2016.

Dated: May 19, 2016 File ID: 16-552 Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Sulpidalar

Deputy